1_1. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal
government taking each action? - Unleash Canada’s natural resource sector potential including energy, food, forest products, and critical minerals (e.g. championing our resources globally, streamlining regulations

and project approvals, and ensuring full Indigenous partnership in development)
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 436 540 203 421 376 169 398 433 76 319 318 287 125 207 266 285
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 478 498 281 346 373 422 335 23 125 205 299 281 134 173 386 240 67 298 154 254 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 81% 69% 66% 73% 80% 71% 76% 75% 62% 72% 72% 83% 77% 73% 76% 70% 69% 72% 71% 74% 81%
Support strongly 37% 44% 32% 34% 36% 21% 34% 42% 37% 32% 38% 35% 1% 47% 38% 40% 29% 30% 39% 30% 35% 44%
Support somewhat 36% 37% 36% 31% 37% 20% 37% 34% 38% 30% 33% 37% 2% 30% 35% 36% 1% 38% 33% 42% 39% 37%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 7% 9% 9% 13% 12% 13% 12% 5% 12% 13% 9% 9% 10% 1% 7% 12% 9%
Oppose somewhat 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 10% 10% 7% 9% 2% 10% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 8%
Oppose strongly 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know 16% 10% 21% 2% 15% 13% 20% 15% 12% 26% 16% 16% 13% 1% 13% 16% 21% 2% 17% 2% 15% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_2. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal
government taking each action? - Fix our immigration system to meet the needs of the workforce (e.g. aligning immigration levels with community capacity and labour market needs while improving the selection

process and settlement services for newcomers)
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 436 540 203 421 376 169 398 433 76 319 318 287 125 207 266 285
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 478 498 281 346 373 422 335 23 125 205 299 281 134 173 386 240 67 298 154 254 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 78% 66% 66% 67% 79% 63% 76% 79% 65% 68% 66% 83% 75% 72% 78% 62% 59% 68% 66% 70% 82%
Support strongly 33% 40% 28% 35% 30% 36% 27% 36% 40% 32% 37% 25% 40% 40% 34% 39% 2% 25% 33% 32% 31% 1%
Support somewhat 38% 38% 38% 31% 37% 3% 36% 20% 38% 33% 31% 1% 4% 35% 37% 39% 39% 34% 35% 34% 39% 21%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 10% 15% 12% 17% 9% 16% 1% 10% 10% 14% 19% 7% 1% 16% 8% 18% 19% 14% 14% 12% 12%
Oppose somewhat 10% 8% 1% 9% 13% 6% 12% 7% 9% 9% 10% 15% 5% 10% 10% 7% 12% 18% 11% 11% 10% 7%
Oppose strongly 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% * 4% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Don't know 16% 12% 19% 2% 16% 12% 21% 13% 1% 26% 18% 16% 10% 14% 12% 14% 20% 2% 18% 20% 18% 6%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_3. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal

government taking each action? - Train Canadians for jobs needed now and, in the future (e.g. expanding post-secondary capacity, with focus on in-demand fields like the skilled trades, and incentivizing more labour

S
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market training)
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 436 540 203 421 376 169 398 433 76 319 318 287 125 207 380 202 86 214 148 266 285
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 478 498 281 346 373 422 335 243 125 295 299 281 134 173 386 240 67 298 154 254 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 87% 81% 74% 84% 89% 79% 87% 85% 67% 83% 80% 93% 84% 91% 87% 74% 74% 81% 86% 79% 88%
Support strongly 44% 45% 44% 32% 46% 50% 35% 52% 47% 24% 44% 40% 55% 55% 52% 46% 30% 34% 40% 40% 45% 51%
Support somewhat 40% 42% 37% 42% 38% 39% 44% 34% 38% 43% 39% 40% 38% 30% 38% 41% 44% 40% 41% 46% 34% 37%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 6% 8% 11% 7% 4% 8% 5% 8% 16% 6% 9% 2% 7% 3% 5% 12% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8%

Oppose somewhat 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 10% 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 2% 9% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%

Oppose strongly 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2%

Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 16% 8% 7% 13% 8% 6% 17% 11% 11% 5% 9% 7% 8% 14% 20% 13% 8% 12% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_4. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal

government taking each action? - Strengthen our military, borders, and arctic defense, (e.g. meeting our international commitments by investing in personnel, equipment, resources and manufacturing, while
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securing our borders)

[ ]
I

=
A B D

EDUCATION

G H | J

Generation

REGION

--
K L M A G

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 436 540 203 421 376 169 398 433 76 319 318 287 125 207 380 202 86 214 148 266 285
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 478 498 281 346 373 422 335 243 125 295 299 281 134 173 386 240 67 298 154 254 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 78% 66% 56% 72% 80% 66% 77% 71% 60% 61% 72% 84% 80% 75% 70% 66% 69% 62% 74% 76% 75%
Support strongly 33% 36% 31% 27% 32% 38% 28% 39% 32% 24% 31% 30% 42% 31% 42% 35% 25% 32% 26% 36% 34% 36%
Support somewhat 38% 42% 35% 30% 41% 42% 38% 37% 39% 36% 30% 43% 43% 49% 33% 35% 41% 37% 37% 38% 42% 39%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 15% 15% 24% 16% 9% 16% 13% 18% 25% 22% 13% 7% 11% 13% 19% 15% 9% 20% 11% 13% 17%
Oppose somewhat 10% 9% 12% 17% 9% 6% 10% 10% 13% 21% 12% 9% 6% 9% 10% 13% 10% 4% 11% 9% 8% 13%

Oppose strongly 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 2% 2% 3% 7% 6% 4% 9% 2% 4% 4%

Don’t know 14% 8% 19% 20% 12% 11% 18% 10% 11% 15% 17% 15% 8% 9% 13% 11% 19% 22% 18% 15% 11% 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_5. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal
government taking each action? - Mandate the elimination of interprovincial trade and labour mobility barriers (e.g. incentivizing provinces to eliminate all barriers to internal trade and labour mobility within one

year)
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 436 540 203 421 376 169 398 433 76 319 318 287 125 207 380 202 86 214 148 266 285
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 478 498 281 346 373 422 335 243 125 295 299 281 134 173 386 240 67 298 154 254 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 85% 63% 52% 78% 84% 65% 78% 80% 44% 67% 77% 88% 72% 80% 76% 65% 69% 66% 68% 72% 86%
Support strongly 42% 51% 35% 24% 42% 55% 34% 48% 47% 17% 35% 42% 60% 52% 51% 42% 31% 35% 34% 40% 43% 54%
Support somewhat 31% 34% 28% 28% 36% 29% 31% 30% 33% 27% 32% 34% 29% 20% 29% 34% 34% 34% 32% 29% 29% 32%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 6% 14% 19% 9% 5% 13% 7% 9% 28% 11% 7% 4% 11% 6% 10% 14% 3% 12% 9% 14% 8%

Oppose somewhat 7% 4% 10% 13% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 19% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 11% 2% 8% 7% 9% 7%

Oppose strongly 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% * 5% 1% 1% 9% 4% 2% * 2% * 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1%

Don’t know 17% 9% 23% 29% 13% 11% 22% 15% 11% 28% 22% 16% 8% 17% 14% 14% 20% 28% 22% 23% 14% 6%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_6. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal
government taking each action? - Improve trade with the US and the rest of the world (e.g. resolving trade irritants with the U.S. while investing in new global relationships, and improving trade infrastructure to

move goods to all locations with certainty)
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 436 540 203 421 376 169 398 433 76 319 318 287 125 207 266 285
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 478 498 281 346 373 422 335 23 125 205 299 281 134 173 386 240 67 298 154 254 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 66% 59% 53% 71% 61% 52% 69% 71% 55% 62% 65% 62% 55% 67% 68% 51% 67% 53% 55% 68% 73%
Support strongly 20% 23% 17% 14% 25% 18% 14% 26% 2% 16% 20% 21% 20% 26% 19% 2% 13% 18% 14% 18% 23% 271%
Support somewhat 3% 43% 2% 39% 5% 3% 38% 4% 29% 39% 2% 5% 2% 29% 49% 46% 39% 49% 39% 37% 45% 47%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 21% 19% 23% 14% 24% 26% 16% 16% 26% 18% 14% 27% 20% 20% 17% 28% 15% 24% 24% 18% 18%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 15% 18% 12% 18% 19% 13% 14% 20% 14% 12% 20% 19% 15% 13% 21% 12% 23% 13% 14% 15%
Oppose strongly 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7% 1% 5% 4% 7% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Don't know 18% 13% 2% 24% 15% 15% 2% 15% 13% 19% 20% 20% 1% 25% 13% 15% 21% 18% 2% 21% 14% 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_7. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal

government taking each action? - Build major projects and infrastructure (e.g. implementing a national trade, transport and digital infrastructure strategy, accelerating approvals for projects of national interest, and

establishing a national loan guarantee program)
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 436 540 203 421 376 169 398 433 76 319 318 287 125 207 266 285
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 478 498 281 346 373 422 335 23 125 205 299 281 134 173 386 240 67 298 154 254 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 79% 63% 58% 71% 79% 62% 75% 78% 58% 67% 67% 83% 68% 76% 74% 64% 62% 64% 69% 71% 81%
Support strongly 32% 39% 25% 2% 34% 37% 26% 36% 36% 18% 33% 29% 38% 35% 40% 32% 25% 23% 34% 32% 23% 40%
Support somewhat 39% 21% 38% 36% 37% 2% 37% 39% 2% 40% 34% 37% 5% 33% 36% 42% 39% 39% 30% 37% 48% 21%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 12% 1% 18% 12% 6% 15% 8% 10% 18% 15% 13% 2% 17% 14% 10% 1% 7% 17% 8% 10% 9%
Oppose somewhat 9% 7% 10% 13% 10% 2% 1% 6% 8% 16% 10% 10% 3% 16% 6% 6% 11% 7% 13% 6% 6% 8%
Oppose strongly 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 7% 4% 1% - 5% 1% 3% 2%
Don't know 18% 9% 26% 24% 17% 15% 2% 17% 12% 24% 18% 20% 13% 15% 10% 16% 25% 31% 19% 23% 20% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_8. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal

government taking each action? - Create pragmatic environmental policy (e.g. improving the environment while supporting economic prosperity, by focusing on tech b climate and
resiliency)
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 436 540 203 421 376 169 398 433 76 319 318 287 125 207 266 285
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 478 498 281 346 373 422 335 243 125 295 299 281 134 173 386 240 67 298 154 254 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 72% 66% 57% 70% 76% 64% 70% 76% 64% 60% 69% 81% 68% 71% 69% 69% 66% 67% 66% 69% 77%
Support strongly 26% 25% 27% 22% 28% 26% 24% 25% 29% 27% 22% 26% 28% 33% 26% 23% 25% 27% 27% 23% 27% 29%
Support somewhat 43% 47% 40% 35% 43% 50% 40% 46% 47% 36% 38% 43% 53% 36% 46% 46% 43% 39% 41% 43% 43% 48%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 20% 12% 20% 17% 12% 17% 15% 14% 14% 23% 16% 9% 14% 19% 18% 12% 8% 15% 14% 17% 16%
Oppose somewhat 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 6% 8% 8% 10% 9% 13% 9% 4% 11% 8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 13% 7% 10%
Oppose strongly 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 4% 6% 10% 7% 5% 2% 11% 11% 2% 2% 6% 2% 10% 6%
Don’t know 15% 8% 22% 23% 13% 12% 19% 15% 10% 22% 17% 15% 11% 18% 10% 13% 19% 26% 18% 20% 14% 7%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_9. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal

government taking each action? - Grow jobs and investment in Canada by focusing on competitiveness (e.g. reversing policies that hinder competitiveness, conducting a full tax review to encourage work and
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investment, and reducing the cost of air travel)
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 436 540 203 421 376 169 398 433 76 319 318 287 125 207 380 202 86 214 148 266 285
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 478 498 281 346 373 422 335 243 125 295 299 281 134 173 386 240 67 298 154 254 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 87% 76% 72% 81% 86% 80% 81% 81% 73% 77% 80% 89% 81% 85% 82% 76% 73% 80% 73% 82% 86%
Support strongly 37% 43% 33% 32% 38% 41% 31% 45% 37% 30% 36% 34% 45% 45% 49% 39% 26% 21% 34% 35% 35% 45%
Support somewhat 43% 44% 43% 40% 44% 45% 49% 36% 44% 42% 41% 46% 43% 35% 36% 43% 50% 52% 47% 39% 47% 41%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 3% 7% 7% 5% 8% 3% 6% 10% 3% 8%
Oppose somewhat 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 2% 6%
Oppose strongly 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% * 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% - - 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Don’t know 13% 7% 17% 20% 12% 9% 15% 14% 10% 21% 16% 12% 8% 12% 8% 12% 16% 24% 13% 17% 15% 6%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_10. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal
government taking each action? - Make Canada a top-tier technology developer and deployer (e.g. positioning Canada as a hub for ethical Al and clean technology by strengthening industry-academic partnerships,
modernizing policy, and improving access to capital)
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 436 540 203 4. 76 319 318 287 125 207 148 266 285
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 478 498 281 346 373 422 335 243 125 295 299 281 134 173 386 240 67 298 154 254 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 78% 69% 56% 76% 82% 68% 74% 80% 56% 65% 76% 85% 68% 74% 76% 70% 69% 70% 73% 71% 80%
Support strongly 33% 39% 28% 23% 36% 38% 31% 33% 37% 21% 30% 33% 41% 38% 42% 32% 26% 30% 31% 30% 31% 40%
Support 40% 40% 41% 33% 41% 44% 37% 41% 43% 34% 34% 43% 44% 31% 33% 44% 44% 39% 39% 43% 39% 40%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 14% 10% 18% 13% 8% 15% 11% 10% 22% 16% 11% 6% 15% 16% 11% 12% 8% 14% 8% 15% 10%

Oppose somewhat 9% 10% 8% 14% 10% 4% 9% 9% 8% 20% 11% 7% 4% 11% 8% 8% 11% 5% 11% 6% 10% 7%
Oppose strongly 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Don’t know 15% 7% 21% 26% 11% 11% 18% 15% 10% 22% 20% 13% 9% 17% 10% 13% 18% 23% 16% 19% 14% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal
government taking each action? - T2B Summary

Total i
Unleash Canada’s natural resource sector potential including

m--- W M--m S - <s100k | P100K
energy, food, forest products, and critical minerals (e.g.

championing our resources globally, streamlining regulations 74% 81% 69% 66% 73% 80% 71% 76% 75% 62% 72% 72% 83% 77% 73% 76% 70% 69% 72% 71% 74% 81%
and project approvals, and ensuring full Indigenous
partnership in )

Fix our immigration system to meet the needs of the
workforce (e.g. aligning immigration levels with community
capacity and labour market needs while improving the
selection process and settlement services for newcomers)

71% 78% 66% 66% 67% 79% 63% 76% 79% 65% 68% 66% 83% 75% 72% 78% 62% 59% 68% 66% 70% 82%

Train Canadians for jobs needed now and, in the future (e.g.
expanding post-secondary capacity, with focus on in-demand
fields like the skilled trades, and incentivizing more labour
market training)

Strengthen our military, borders, and arctic defense, (e.g.
meeting our international commitments by investing in
personnel, equipment, resources and manufacturing, while
securing our borders)

83% 87% 81% 74% 84% 89% 79% 87% 85% 67% 83% 80% 93% 84% 91% 87% 74% 74% 81% 86% 79% 88%

71% 78% 66% 56% 72% 80% 66% 77% 71% 60% 61% 72% 84% 80% 75% 70% 66% 69% 62% 74% 76% 75%

Mandate the elimination of interprovincial trade and labour
mobility barriers (e.g. incentivizing provinces to eliminate all 73% 85% 63% 52% 78% 84% 65% 78% 80% 44% 67% 77% 88% 72% 80% 76% 65% 69% 66% 68% 72% 86%
barriers to internal trade and labour mobility within one year)

Improve trade with the US and the rest of the world (e.g.
resolving trade irritants with the U.S. while investing in new
global relationships, and improving trade infrastructure to
move goods to all locations with certainty)

62% 66% 59% 53% 71% 61% 52% 69% 71% 55% 62% 65% 62% 55% 67% 68% 51% 67% 53% 55% 68% 73%

Build major projects and infrastructure (e.g. implementing a
national trade, transport and digital infrastructure strategy,
accelerating approvals for projects of national interest, and
establishing a national loan guarantee program)

70% 79% 63% 58% 71% 79% 62% 75% 78% 58% 67% 67% 83% 68% 76% 74% 64% 62% 64% 69% 71% 81%

Create i i policy (e.g. improving the
environment while supporting economic prosperity, by
focusing on technology-based solutions, climate adaptation,
and resiliency)

69% 72% 66% 57% 70% 76% 64% 70% 76% 64% 60% 69% 81% 68% 71% 69% 69% 66% 67% 66% 69% 77%

Grow jobs and investment in Canada by focusing on
competitiveness (e.g. reversing policies that hinder
competitiveness, conducting a full tax review to encourage
work and investment, and reducing the cost of air travel)

80% 87% 76% 72% 81% 86% 80% 81% 81% 73% 77% 80% 89% 81% 85% 82% 76% 73% 80% 73% 82% 86%

Make Canada a top-tier technology developer and deployer
(e.g. positioning Canada as a hub for ethical Al and clean
technology by strengthening industry-academic partnerships,
modernizing policy, and improving access to capital)

73% 78% 69% 56% 76% 82% 68% 74% 80% 56% 65% 76% 85% 68% 74% 76% 70% 69% 70% 73% 71% 80%




1. Listed below are some possible policy actions that the federal government could take to improve Canada's economy and quality of life. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the federal
government taking each action? - B2B Summary

Total i
Unleash Canada’s natural resource sector potential including

m--- W M--m S - <s100k | P100K
energy, food, forest products, and critical minerals (e.g.

championing our resources globally, streamlining regulations 10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 7% 9% 9% 13% 12% 13% 12% 5% 12% 13% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 12% 9%
and project approvals, and ensuring full Indigenous
partnership in )

Fix our immigration system to meet the needs of the
workforce (e.g. aligning immigration levels with community
capacity and labour market needs while improving the
selection process and settlement services for newcomers)

13% 10% 15% 12% 17% 9% 16% 11% 10% 10% 14% 19% 7% 11% 16% 8% 18% 19% 14% 14% 12% 12%

Train Canadians for jobs needed now and, in the future (e.g.
expanding post-secondary capacity, with focus on in-demand
fields like the skilled trades, and incentivizing more labour
market training)

Strengthen our military, borders, and arctic defense, (e.g.
meeting our international commitments by investing in
personnel, equipment, resources and manufacturing, while
securing our borders)

7% 6% 8% 11% 7% 4% 8% 5% 8% 16% 6% 9% 2% 7% 3% 5% 12% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8%

15% 15% 15% 24% 16% 9% 16% 13% 18% 25% 22% 13% 7% 11% 13% 19% 15% 9% 20% 1% 13% 17%

Mandate the elimination of interprovincial trade and labour
mobility barriers (e.g. incentivizing provinces to eliminate all 10% 6% 14% 19% 9% 5% 13% 7% 9% 28% 11% 7% 4% 11% 6% 10% 14% 3% 12% 9% 14% 8%
barriers to internal trade and labour mobility within one year)

Improve trade with the US and the rest of the world (e.g.
resolving trade irritants with the U.S. while investing in new
global relationships, and improving trade infrastructure to
move goods to all locations with certainty)

20% 21% 19% 23% 14% 24% 26% 16% 16% 26% 18% 14% 27% 20% 20% 17% 28% 15% 24% 24% 18% 18%

Build major projects and infrastructure (e.g. implementing a
national trade, transport and digital infrastructure strategy,
accelerating approvals for projects of national interest, and
establishing a national loan guarantee program)

12% 12% 11% 18% 12% 6% 15% 8% 10% 18% 15% 13% 4% 17% 14% 10% 11% 7% 17% 8% 10% 9%

Create i i policy (e.g. improving the
environment while supporting economic prosperity, by
focusing on technology-based solutions, climate adaptation,
and resiliency)

16% 20% 12% 20% 17% 12% 17% 15% 14% 14% 23% 16% 9% 14% 19% 18% 12% 8% 15% 14% 17% 16%

Grow jobs and investment in Canada by focusing on
competitiveness (e.g. reversing policies that hinder
competitiveness, conducting a full tax review to encourage
work and investment, and reducing the cost of air travel)

6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 3% 7% 7% 5% 8% 3% 6% 10% 3% 8%

Make Canada a top-tier technology developer and deployer
(e.g. positioning Canada as a hub for ethical Al and clean
technology by strengthening industry-academic partnerships,
modernizing policy, and improving access to capital)

13% 14% 10% 18% 13% 8% 15% 11% 10% 22% 16% 11% 6% 15% 16% 11% 12% 8% 14% 8% 15% 10%




